

| No. | Package Subject  | Registration / Eligibility   | Tender Information   |  |  |
|-----|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1.  | PRE-QUALIFICATION FOR PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT OF MOBILE / PACKAGE WATER TREATMENT PLANT UNITS & ANCILLARY WORKS VIA BUILD-OPERATE-  | Registered with:  1. Suruhanjaya Syarikat Malaysia (SSM) SDN. BHD./BHD. Status only  | This tender is conducted entirely online through the Tender System (Refer to Note 1). Interested bidders must register and transact through the Tender System. |  |  |
|     | TRANSFER (BOT) AT SELANGOR, KUALA LUMPUR & PUTRAJAYA   | AND  2. Construction Industry Development Board Malaysia (CIDB) Grade: G7 Category: CE & M Specialization: CE20 (Water Supply) CE21 (General Works of Civil Engineering)   | Registration Period for Tender Within the Tender System  | <b>21/11/2024 to 02/12/2024</b> (3.00 pm)  |  |
|     | Tender No.: PN0000020857   |  | Link to Tender System  | https://tender.airselangor.com   |  |
|     | Tender Price: RM500.00   |  |  |  |  |
|     | Brief Scope of Works:  The works under this contract involve the following:  |  | Notification to bidder for tender briefing/site visit  | 03/12/2024 (Wednesday)   |  |
|     | Ĭ I  | M15 (Various Mechanical Equipment)   | 2.10.11.1g/olio 1101   |  |  |
|     | To fulfill potable water demand ranging from 5 MLD to 50 MLD in Selangor, Kuala Lumpur and Putrajaya   | AND  3. Companies registered / on-going registration with:   |  | Date, Time & Venue: <u>05/12/2024,</u><br><u>Thursday</u> (TBA)                              |  |
|     | The sizes of the Mobile Water Treatment Plant and Package / Compact Water Treatment Plant Unit (s) to be developed will vary, with capacities of up to 5 MLD, 10 MLD,  | Suruhanjaya Perkhidmatan Air Negara (SPAN) Minimum Permit IPA Jenis C1 (Water Supply) Minimum Permit IPA Jenis D (Maintenance)   | Tender Briefing (MANDATORY)  | Notification will be sent via email only To the applicants that meet the Pre-Q requirements. |  |
|     | 25 MLD and 50 MLD.   | AND  |  |  |  |
|     | 3. To conduct studies and preliminary works which include but not limited to yield and hydrological studies, environmental impact assessment (EIA) and other regulatory compliance                                 | 4. Registered as Air Selangor Vendor   | Duration of Sale Document  | 06/12/2024 to 24/12/2024<br>(11.00 pm.)  |  |
|     |  | AND Additional Requirements (Mandatory):   | Closing Date for Online Tender (TAMS)  | <b>30/12/2024, Monday</b> (3.00 pm.)   |  |
|     | Design and Build Water Supply Facilities complete from the abstraction, treatment and integration to the existing system     Treatment of surface water (river or pond) containing organic matter and heavy metals | Applicant company must be:     a) A Malaysian registered sole company with at least 70% of equity owned by a Malaysian citizen or a company listed on Bursa Malaysia and controlled by Malaysian(s).   | Officer To Be Contacted;  Pre-qualification Matters;  1. Cik Afifa Aina (03 - 2088 540 2. En. Fitrinnas (03-2088 5400  |  |  |
|     | 6. Infrastructure and other associated works   | <ul> <li>b) For JV company / Consortium,</li> <li>i. At least 51% of the equity is held by Malaysian firms.</li> <li>ii. The lead Partner and Partners must be a Malaysian registered company.</li> <li>iii. If JV is unincorporated, all partners undertake to incorporate the JV within 4 weeks upon the award.</li> </ul> | Tender Registration: 1. Mohd Hassan Mohamed Zin (0) 2. Muhamad Amirul Abd Kadir (0)  Vendor Registration 1. Hussein Thajudeen (03-2088 5)                      | 3-2088 5340)   |  |

## Notes:

- 1. To register and transact with the **Tender System**, please visit the link <a href="https://tender.airselangor.com">https://tender.airselangor.com</a> and follow the displayed guidelines. For any inquiries regarding transactions related to the Tender System and the purchase of tender documents, please contact No. 03-2088 5340/5349/5386 or submit inquiries through the Tender System.
- 2. To register as a <u>Vendor for Pengurusan Air Selangor Sdn Bhd</u>, please visit the following link: <a href="https://www.airselangor.com/vendor">https://www.airselangor.com/vendor</a> and follow the displayed guidelines. For any inquiries regarding vendor registration, please contact No. 03-2088 5798/5187/5008/5311 or email <a href="mailto:vendor@airselangor.com">vendor@airselangor.com</a>.
- 3. Each company is allowed to send **only one/two representatives** to attend the Briefing/Site Visit. Contractors/Suppliers are reminded to send qualified company representatives for the purpose of understanding the scope of work and tender submission.
- 4. Contractors/Suppliers who have attended the Briefing/Site Visit (if applicable) and meet the tender participation requirements can examine the **Tender Table Document** and purchase the tender through the Tender System.
- 5. Contractors/Suppliers wishing to purchase the tender are required to make payment within the Tender System (using FPX). Contractors/Suppliers are reminded that any payment for the tender purchase will not be refunded unless due to the cancellation of the tender by Air Selangor.
- 6. After making the payment and receiving confirmation from Air Selangor, Contractors/Suppliers will receive the Bid Documents to participate in the Tender through the TAMS Supplier Portal.

| 7. | The tender documents must be submitted online (TAMS) no later than 3:00 PM on the tender closing date. Late submission of tender bids will not be accepted |  |  |
|----|--|--|--|
|    | Loin Our Tologram Channel  |  |  |
|    | Join Our Telegram Channel<br>Tender Air Selangor   |  |  |
|    | https://t.me/tenderairselangor o receive notifications about our tender update   |  |  |
| To | receive notifications about our tender update  |  |  |
|    |  |  |  |
|    |  |  |  |
|    |  |  |  |
|    |  |  |  |
|    |  |  |  |
|    |  |  |  |
|    |  |  |  |
|    |  |  |  |
|    |  |  |  |
|    |  |  |  |
|    |  |  |  |
|    |  |  |  |
|    |  |  |  |
|    |  |  |  |
|    |  |  |  |
|    |  |  |  |
|    |  |  |  |
|    |  |  |  |
|    |  |  |  |
|    |  |  |  |
|    |  |  |  |
|    |  |  |  |
|    | 21112  |  |  |
|    | 21112<br>PK30/2024(O   |  |  |
|    |  |  |  |
|    |  |  |  |
|    |  |  |  |
|    |  |  |  |